
 
 
 
 

ST STITHIANS COLLEGE COUNCIL: MEMBERSHIP 2022 
(updated 14 October 2022) 

VOTING MEMBERS OF COUNCIL   

Chairperson of Council   Mrs Ntombi Langa‐Royds  ntombil@yebo.co.za 

Deputy Chair of Council  Ms Emma Mashilwane  emma.mashilwane@masaauditors.co.za 

     

Rector  Mrs Celeste Gilardi  CGilardi@stithian.com 

     

Council Executive  Chair: Mrs Ntombi Langa‐Royds  ntombil@yebo.co.za 

Deputy Chair: Ms Emma Mashilwane  emma.mashilwane@masaauditors.co.za 

Chair Finance Committee: Mrs Lorna Kirk  Lorna@kirkgroup.co.za 

Rector: Celeste Gilardi  CGilardi@stithian.com 

Church Representative: Bishop Faith Whitby  csbishop@centralmcsa.org 

PTA Representative: Mrs Itumeleng Matlaila  tumi.matlaila@gmail.com 

OSA Representative: Mr Israel Skosana  israel.skosana@gmail.com 

SSCEFT Representative: Mr Gary Morolo  gary.morolo@akacapital.co.za 

Head of Finance: Mrs Claire Watson  CLWatson@stithian.com 

     

MCSA Presiding Bishop   Rev Michel Hansrod  michel@mco.org.za 

MCSA District Bishop  Bishop Faith Whitby  csbishop@centralmcsa.org 

Superintendent Minister of the College   Rev Madika Sibeko  MSibeko@stithian.com 

MCSA Appointed Reps   Mr Lebogang Madibo  lebz24@gmail.com 

Mr Yolisa Mfoise  ymfaise7@gmail.com 

Dr Vusi Chuta  vusi.chuta@gmail.com 

Ms Nomfanelo Magwentshu  nomfanelo.magwentshu@gmail.com 

Mr Vusi Vilakati  Vilakati.V@gmail.com  
     

SSCEFT  Mr Gary Morolo  gary.morolo@akacapital.co.za 

Ms Nerine Kahn  nerine@erexchange.co.za 

Rev Pumla Nzimande (MCSA)  Pumla@mco.org.za 

Bishop Faith Whitby  csbishop@centralmcsa.org 

     

Lay Trust Reps   Ms Nerine Kahn   nerine@erexchange.co.za 

Mr Gary Morolo  gary.morolo@akacapital.co.za 

     

Alumni Representatives  

 
 

Mr Israel Skosana  israel.skosana@standardbank.co.za 

Mr Philip Bradford  philip.bradford@portfoliometrix.com 

Mr Stuart McIver   stuart.mciver@hatch.com 

Mr Gavin Tilo  gavin.tilo@gmail.com 

Mr Russell Harvey   russellh@pearsonspartners.com 

     

School PTA Chairs   BC: Mrs Itumeleng Matlaila (Chair of PTA Chairs)  tumi.matlaila@gmail.com 

JP: Mrs Tshepiso Radebe  radebetf@gmail.com 

GP: Mrs Nomvula Mabunda  nomvulamabunda@gmail.com 

BP: Vacancy   

GC: Mr Malose Kekana  Malose@pareto.co.za 

     

Chairs: Standing Committees   Finance: Mrs Lorna Kirk  Lorna@kirkgroup.co.za 

Governance: Mr Charles Nupen  charles@stratalign.co.za 

Planning & Development: Mr Siya Mbanjwa  Siyabonga.Mbanjwa@deltafund.co.za 

PTC: Mr Tswelo Kodisang  Tswelo.Kodisang@firstrand.co.za 

Transformation: Mrs Reshma Lakha‐Singh  reshma.lakha‐singh@wits.ac.za 

Church: Bishop Faith Whitby  csbishop@centralmcsa.org 

ICT: Mr Peter Alkema  Peter.Alkema@fnb.co.za 

     

Independent non‐Executives   Mr Robert Paddock  robert.paddock@valentureinstitute.com 

Mr Lwazi Bam  lbam@deloitte.co.za 

Ms Janet van der Poel  foxyj@wol.co.za 
NON‐VOTING, INVITED MEMBERS OF COUNCIL 

Head JP: Mrs Gayle Harris  GHarris@stithian.com  Head of Human Relations: Mrs Kim Urquhart  KUrquhart@stithian.com 

Head BP: Mr Sanele Majola  smajola@stithian.com  Head of Advancement: Mr Alistair Stewart  AStewart@stithian.com 

Head BC: Mr David du Toit  DduToit@stithian.com  Head of Operations: Mr Thando Bili  TBili@stithian.com 

Head GP: Dr Melanie Drake  MDrake@stithian.com  Head of SSOS: Mrs Tessa Venter   tessa@ststithiansonlineschool.com 

Head GC: Dr Sally James  SJames@stithian.com  Head of Thandulwazi: Mr Velaphi Gumbi  VGumbi@stithian.com 

Head of Finance: Mrs Claire Watson  CLWatson@stithian.com  Head of ICT: Mrs Marshy Nel  MNel@stithian.com  

Head of Diversity & Transformation: 
Mrs Noma Shange 

NShange@stithian.com   Head of Kamoka Bush School: Mr Stephen 
Baytopp 

SBaytopp@stithian.com 

Head of Education Research & 
Innovation: Dr Adrienne Watson 

AWatson@stithian.com 
 

Council & Trust Secretary: Ms Vivien Foltran  RectorCoSec@stithian.com  


